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(_J d)“"‘”th 2025 National Leadership Conference Hotels-At-A-Glance
Dreany

FCCLA Rooms must be booked through Orchid.Events, FCCLA official housing company by June 4, 2025.
2025 National Leadership Conference All rooms are booked on a first-come, first-serve basis.
# of Distance to
Room Blocked L Check-In Free Onsite Parking per
Hotels Rates* R Rollaway Convention /Check-Out Breakfast Rest ¢ Gym | Pool Day****
ates ooms Beds*** Center eck-Ou reakfas estauran ay Refrigerator  Microwave
208 K/ . 4:00 PM/ 11:00
1. Hyatt R Orland . 38/$53 Y, N
yatt Regency Orlando $235 500 Dbl Yes 0.2 Miles AM No Yes Yes Yes $38/$ es 0
2. Rosen Centre Hotel $179 o1 :;/b|725 Yes 0.2 Miles 3:00 Px\; 11:00 No Yes Yes Yes $30/554 Yes No
3. Rosen Plaza Hotel $169 344 Dbl None 0.2 Miles 3:00 PXA“; 11:00 No Yes Yes Yes $22/$32 Yes No
4.  DoubleTree by Hilton Orlando
5 K++/ . 4:00 PM/ 11:00
t SeaWorld 20 Y Y,
at SeaWor S164 485 Dbl Yes 1 Mile AM No Yes Yes Yes $ es es
5. Embassy Suites by Hilton
Orlando International Drive 34 K/ ., 4:00 PM/ 11:00
Convention Center++ $179 60 Dbl Yes 1 Mile AM Yes Yes Yes Yes $23 Yes Yes
6.  Hampton Inn Orlando
Convention 6 K++/ . 4:00 PM/ 11:00
Center/International Drive $189 36 Db| None 0.7 Miles AM Yes No Yes Yes S0 Yes No
7. Hilton Orlando $235%* 52(5) g/bl None 0.4 Miles 3:00 PAM,\; 11:00 No Yes Yes | Yes $35/545 Yes No
8. Homewood Suites by Hilton
Orlando-International $199/ 40 K/ . 4:00 PM/ 11:00
Drive/Convention Center++ $229 20 Dbl None 0.9 Miles AM Yes No Yes Yes $0 Yes Yes
9.  Hyatt Place Orlando I- . .
Drive/Convention Center++ $169 33K/ Yes 0.9 Miles 4:00 PM/11:00 Yes Yes Yes Yes $15 Yes Yes
35 Dbl AM
10. Residence Inn by Marriott . 4:00 PM/ 12:00
Orlando Convention Center-+ $169 50 K None 0.9 Miles M Yes No Yes Yes S5 Yes Yes
11. Rosen Inn at Pointe Orlando” $135 20 :;/bIZZS None 0.5 Miles 4:00 PX/& 11:00 No Yes Yes Yes Free Yes Yes
12. SpringHill Suites by Marriott
Orlando Convention Center/I- 25K/ 25 . 3:00 PM/ 12:00
Drive Area+t $165 Dbl None 0.8 Miles PM Yes No Yes Yes S5 Yes Yes

See Additional Hotels and the Table Key and important notes on the next page.

Reservations cancelled after May 21, 2025, will be charged a cancellation fee of $450.00 to the credit card on file with the reservation per room cancelled.
Orchid Events is the ONLY designated housing provider for FCCLA. Beware of companies misrepresenting themselves as dffiliated with FCCLA or the Event.
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Newly Added Hotels:

Hotels

13. Castle Hotel, Autograph
Collection by Marriott

14. Tru by Hilton Orlando
Convention Center

15. Courtyard Orlando
International
Drive/Convention Center

16. Spark by Hilton Orlando near

SeaWorld
17. Element Orlando Universal
Blvd.
TABLE KEY:

*Room Rates above do not include a 12.5% tax (room plus state/local tax). Some hotels have a different rate or an additional tax/fee listed below.

Room
Rates*

$184

$179

$189

$187

$179

# of
Blocked
Rooms

8K/
60 Dbl
101 K/
30 Dbl

10 K++/
50 Dbl

20 Dbl

11 K++

Rollaway
Beds***

Yes

No

No

No

No

Distance to
Convention
Center

1.0 Mile

0.5 Miles

1.0 Mile

0.7 Miles

1.5 Miles

Check-In
/Check-Out

4:00 PM/
11:00 AM
3:00 PM/
12:00 PM

3:00 PM/
12:00 PM

3:00 PM/
12:00 PM

4:00 PM/
11:00 AM

Free
Breakfast

No

YES

No

Yes

Yes

Onsite
Restaurant

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Gym

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Pool

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Parking per
Day****

$35

$10

S0

S0

$24/$30

Refrigerator

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Microwave

No

No

No

No

Yes

e The Hyatt Regency Orlando Hotel, Rosen Centre Hotel, and the Rosen Plaza Hotel have a 12.63% room tax plus a 1% occupancy tax (Orange County Conv. Center Fee) (subject

to change).

e The Hilton Orlando Hotel has a $2.25 per night Destination Marketing Fee (subject to change) in addition to the 12.5% tax (room and state/local).

** The Hilton Orlando Hotel offers an optional $10.00 resort fee (+tax) to FCCLA guests. The resort fee includes 15% discount in the Marketplace, Bistro, David’s Lounge, Lobby Lounge,
Spencer’s Restaurant, 10% discount on eforea spa services and retail, and 25% discount on poolside cabana rentals, Fitness center access, Daily activities including splash pad and
equipment rental and Two I-Ride trolley passes.

++Hotels with this symbol include a sofa bed in all designated room types. Otherwise, the symbol next to a ‘K’ represents that there is a sofa bed in the King rooms only.

A Please be aware that portions of the Rosen Inn at Pointe Orlando hotel will be undergoing renovations during our conference. There will be very little guest impact.

***Rollaway beds are available on a first-come, first-served basis at check-in. Some hotels may not offer rollaway beds or have very limited availability. Additional charges may apply.
Rollaway beds may only be used in single-king-bedded rooms.

****Self/Valet. Parking rates are subject to change.

Please note: In-room internet is free for all who book in the FCCLA housing block with Orchid Events.

Please note: FCCLA negotiates the maximum number of two-bedroom rooms available at all contracted hotels.
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