

## 2025 National Leadership Conference Hotels-At-A-Glance

Rooms must be booked through Orchid. Events, FCCLA official housing company by June 4, 2025.

All rooms are booked on a first-come, first-serve basis.

	Hotels	Room Rates*	# of Blocked Rooms	Rollaway Beds***	Distance to Convention Center	Check-In /Check-Out	Free Breakfast	Onsite Restaurant	Gym	Pool	Parking per Day****	Refrigerator	Microwave
1.	Hyatt Regency Orlando	\$235	208 K/ 500 Dbl	Yes	0.2 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$38/\$53	Yes	No
2.	Rosen Centre Hotel	\$179	91 K/ 725 Dbl	Yes	0.2 Miles	3:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$30/\$54	Yes	No
3.	Rosen Plaza Hotel	\$169	344 Dbl	None	0.2 Miles	3:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$22/\$32	Yes	No
4.	DoubleTree by Hilton Orlando at SeaWorld	\$164	5 K++/ 485 Dbl	Yes	1 Mile	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$20	Yes	Yes
5.	Embassy Suites by Hilton Orlando International Drive Convention Center++	\$179	34 K/ 60 Dbl	Yes	1 Mile	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$23	Yes	Yes
6.	Hampton Inn Orlando Convention Center/International Drive	\$189	6 K++/ 36 Dbl	None	0.7 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	\$0	Yes	No
7.	Hilton Orlando	\$235**	50 K/ 525 Dbl	None	0.4 Miles	3:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$35/\$45	Yes	No
8.	Homewood Suites by Hilton Orlando-International Drive/Convention Center++	\$199/ \$229	40 K/ 20 Dbl	None	0.9 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	\$0	Yes	Yes
9.	Hyatt Place Orlando I- Drive/Convention Center++	\$169	33 K/ 35 Dbl	Yes	0.9 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$15	Yes	Yes
10.	Residence Inn by Marriott Orlando Convention Center++	\$169	50 K	None	0.9 Miles	4:00 PM/ 12:00 PM	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	\$5	Yes	Yes
11.	Rosen Inn at Pointe Orlando^	\$135	20 K/ 225 Dbl	None	0.5 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Free	Yes	Yes
12.	SpringHill Suites by Marriott Orlando Convention Center/I- Drive Area++	\$165	25 K/ 25 Dbl	None	0.8 Miles	3:00 PM/ 12:00 PM	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	\$5	Yes	Yes

See Additional Hotels and the Table Key and important notes on the next page.

Reservations cancelled after May 21, 2025, will be charged a cancellation fee of \$450.00 to the credit card on file with the reservation per room cancelled. Orchid Events is the ONLY designated housing provider for FCCLA. Beware of companies misrepresenting themselves as affiliated with FCCLA or the Event.





## **Newly Added Hotels:**

Hotels	Room Rates*	# of Blocked Rooms	Rollaway Beds***	Distance to Convention Center	Check-In /Check-Out	Free Breakfast	Onsite Restaurant	Gym	Pool	Parking per Day****	Refrigerator	Microwave
13. Castle Hotel, Autograph Collection by Marriott	\$184	8 K/ 60 Dbl	Yes	1.0 Mile	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$35	Yes	No
14. Tru by Hilton Orlando Convention Center	\$179	101 K/ 30 Dbl	No	0.5 Miles	3:00 PM/ 12:00 PM	YES	No	Yes	Yes	\$10	Yes	No
15. Courtyard Orlando International Drive/Convention Center	\$189	10 K++/ 50 Dbl	No	1.0 Mile	3:00 PM/ 12:00 PM	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$0	Yes	No
<ol> <li>Spark by Hilton Orlando near SeaWorld</li> </ol>	\$187	20 Dbl	No	0.7 Miles	3:00 PM/ 12:00 PM	Yes	No	No	Yes	\$0	Yes	No
17. Element Orlando Universal Blvd.	\$179	11 K++	No	1.5 Miles	4:00 PM/ 11:00 AM	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	\$24/\$30	Yes	Yes

## **TABLE KEY:**

- \*Room Rates above do not include a 12.5% tax (room plus state/local tax). Some hotels have a different rate or an additional tax/fee listed below.
  - The Hyatt Regency Orlando Hotel, Rosen Centre Hotel, and the Rosen Plaza Hotel have a 12.63% room tax plus a 1% occupancy tax (Orange County Conv. Center Fee) (subject to change).
  - The Hilton Orlando Hotel has a \$2.25 per night Destination Marketing Fee (subject to change) in addition to the 12.5% tax (room and state/local).
- \*\* The Hilton Orlando Hotel offers an optional \$10.00 resort fee (+tax) to FCCLA guests. The resort fee includes 15% discount in the Marketplace, Bistro, David's Lounge, Lobby Lounge, Spencer's Restaurant, 10% discount on eforea spa services and retail, and 25% discount on poolside cabana rentals, Fitness center access, Daily activities including splash pad and equipment rental and Two I-Ride trolley passes.
- ++Hotels with this symbol include a sofa bed in all designated room types. Otherwise, the symbol next to a 'K' represents that there is a sofa bed in the King rooms only.
- ^ Please be aware that portions of the Rosen Inn at Pointe Orlando hotel will be undergoing renovations during our conference. There will be very little guest impact.
- \*\*\*Rollaway beds are available on a first-come, first-served basis at check-in. Some hotels may not offer rollaway beds or have very limited availability. Additional charges may apply. Rollaway beds may only be used in single-king-bedded rooms.
- \*\*\*\*Self/Valet. Parking rates are subject to change.

Please note: In-room internet is free for all who book in the FCCLA housing block with Orchid Events.

Please note: FCCLA negotiates the maximum number of two-bedroom rooms available at all contracted hotels.



